
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 30, 2012 
Via Electronic Delivery 

 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary 
Ohio Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 
RE: Sage Telecom, Inc. 
 Compliance with FCC ICC/USF Order 

Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI; Docket No. 90-9212-TP-TRF 
 
Dear Ms. McCauley: 
 
In compliance with the FCC November 2011 ICC/USF Order, Sage Telecom, Inc. submits this letter 
stating that the Company is in compliance with the Order and that the Company's interstate and intrastate 
access rates already mirror each other; therefore, no tariff revisions to the switched access rates are 
necessary. The Company has included its FCC tariff rate pages in support of its statement. 
 
Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or 
via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Carey Roesel 
Consultant to Sage Telecom, Inc. 
 
cc: Andrew Karl - Sage 
file: Sage - OH Other 
tms: OHx1201 
 
Enclosures 
CR/gs 



 
Issued:  December 28, 2011 Effective: December 29, 2011 

Issued By: 
John Debus 

Sr. Vice President, CFO, Treasurer 
Sage Telecom, Inc. 

3300 E. Renner Road, Suite 350 
 Richardson, Texas  75082-2800 FCCa1138 

Sage Telecom, Inc. FCC Tariff No. 5 
 1st Revised Page No. 58 
 Cancels Original Page No. 58 
 

SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES 
 
4.1 Carrier Common Line Access 
 

 SBC Areas: KS, 
AR, OK, MO, 
TX 

SBC Areas: MI, 
WI, IN, OH, IL 

SBC 
Areas: CA 

SBC 
Areas: NV 

SBC 
Areas: CT 

Originating  
(per access minute) 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 $0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

Terminating 
(per access minute) 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 $0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

    
 

 

 
4.2 Switched Access Service 

 
4.2.1 Switched Transport 

 
 SBC Areas: 

KS, AR, OK, 
MO, TX 

SBC Areas: 
MI, WI, 
IN, OH, IL 

SBC Areas: 
CA 

SBC Areas: 
NV 

SBC Areas: 
CT 

Tandem-Switched 
Termination  
(per access minute) 
 

 
$0.000053 

 
$0.000103 

 
$0.000075 

 
$0.000120 (R) 

 
$0.000063 

Tandem-Switched Facility  
(per access minute per 
mile) 
 

 
$0.000003 

 
$0.000013 

 
$0.000015 

 
$0.000008 

 
$0.000003 

Tandem Switching  
(per access minute per 
tandem) 
 

 
$0.000288 

 
$0.001084  

 
$0.000440 

 
$0.001062 (I) 

 
$0.000634 

Common Transport 
Multiplexing  
(per access minute) 

 
$0.000047 

 
$0.000015 

 
$0.000098 

 
$0.000018 

 
$0.000082 

 



 
Issued:  June 30, 2011 Effective: July 1, 2011 

Issued By: 
John Debus 

Sr. Vice President, CFO, Treasurer 
Sage Telecom, Inc. 

3300 E. Renner Road, Suite 350 
 Richardson, Texas  75082-2800 FCCa1137 

Sage Telecom, Inc. FCC Tariff No. 5 
 Original Page No. 59 
  
 

SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D) 
 

4.2 Switched Access Service (Continued) 
 
4.2.2 End Office Switching 

 
 SBC Areas: 

KS, AR, 
OK, MO, 
TX 

SBC Areas: 
MI, WI, IN, 
OH, IL 

SBC Areas: 
CA 

SBC Areas: 
NV 

SBC Areas: 
CT 

Local Switching  
(per access minute) 
 

 
$0.002563 

 
$0.003116 

 
$0.002620 

 
$0.001342 

 
$0.003133 

Common Trunk Port  
(per access minute) 
 

 
$0.000900 

 
$0.000371 

 
$0.004696 

 
$0.001663 

 
$0.001400 

Information Surcharge 
(per 100 access minutes) 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 
 

Host-Remote 
 

     

Host-Remote Termination  
(per host-remote access 
minute) 
 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

Host-Remote Facility  
(per host-remote access 
minute per mile) 
 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

Host-Remote Trunk Port  
(per host-remote access 
minute) 
 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

Host-Remote Multiplexing   
(per host-remote access 
minute) 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

 
Note 1 

         
  
Note 1:  Due to a billing system limitation, all host-remote rate elements presently mirror the respective Switched 
Transport and End Office Switching rate elements.   

 
              4.2.3      8YY Database Query Charge 

 
8YY Database Query 
(per query) 

 
$0.007500 

 
$0.007500 

 
$0.007500 $0.007500 

 
$0.007500 
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