



Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary Ohio Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Sage Telecom, Inc.

Compliance with FCC ICC/USF Order

Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI; Docket No. 90-9212-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

In compliance with the FCC November 2011 ICC/USF Order, Sage Telecom, Inc. submits this letter stating that the Company is in compliance with the Order and that the Company's interstate and intrastate access rates already mirror each other; therefore, no tariff revisions to the switched access rates are necessary. The Company has included its FCC tariff rate pages in support of its statement.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel

Consultant to Sage Telecom, Inc.

14

cc: Andrew Karl - Sage file: Sage - OH Other

tms: OHx1201

Enclosures CR/gs

SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES

4.1 <u>Carrier Common Line Access</u>

	SBC Areas: KS,	SBC Areas: MI,	SBC	SBC	SBC
	AR, OK, MO,	WI, IN, OH, IL	Areas: CA	Areas: NV	Areas: CT
	TX				
Originating					
(per access minute)	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Terminating					
(per access minute)	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

4.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u>

4.2.1 <u>Switched Transport</u>

	SBC Areas:	SBC Areas:	SBC Areas:	SBC Areas:	SBC Areas:
	KS, AR, OK,	MI, WI,	CA	NV	CT
	MO, TX	IN, OH, IL			
Tandem-Switched Termination (per access minute)	\$0.000053	\$0.000103	\$0.000075	\$0.000120 (R)	\$0.000063
Tandem-Switched Facility (per access minute per mile)	\$0.000003	\$0.000013	\$0.000015	\$0.00008	\$0.000003
Tandem Switching (per access minute per tandem)	\$0.000288	\$0.001084	\$0.000440	\$0.001062 (I)	\$0.000634
Common Transport Multiplexing (per access minute)	\$0.000047	\$0.000015	\$0.000098	\$0.000018	\$0.000082

Issued: December 28, 2011 Effective: December 29, 2011

Issued By:
John Debus
Sr. Vice President, CFO, Treasurer
Sage Telecom, Inc.
3300 E. Renner Road, Suite 350
Richardson, Texas 75082-2800

SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES, (CONT'D)

4.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Continued)

4.2.2 End Office Switching

	SBC Areas: KS, AR, OK, MO, TX	SBC Areas: MI, WI, IN, OH, IL	SBC Areas: CA	SBC Areas: NV	SBC Areas: CT
Local Switching (per access minute)	\$0.002563	\$0.003116	\$0.002620	\$0.001342	\$0.003133
Common Trunk Port (per access minute)	\$0.000900	\$0.000371	\$0.004696	\$0.001663	\$0.001400
Information Surcharge (per 100 access minutes)	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
<u>Host-Remote</u>					
Host-Remote Termination (per host-remote access minute)	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1
Host-Remote Facility (per host-remote access minute per mile)	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1
Host-Remote Trunk Port (per host-remote access minute)	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1
Host-Remote Multiplexing (per host-remote access minute)	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1	Note 1

Note 1: Due to a billing system limitation, all host-remote rate elements presently mirror the respective Switched Transport and End Office Switching rate elements.

4.2.3 8YY Database Query Charge

8YY Database Query (per query)	\$0.007500	\$0.007500	\$0.007500	\$0.007500	\$0.007500
-----------------------------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

Issued: June 30, 2011 Effective: July 1, 2011

Issued By:
John Debus
Sr. Vice President, CFO, Treasurer
Sage Telecom, Inc.
3300 E. Renner Road, Suite 350
Richardson, Texas 75082-2800

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/30/2012 10:47:31 AM

in

Case No(s). 10-2387-TP-COI

Summary: Correspondence Correspondence Regarding Compliance with FCC ICC/USF Order electronically filed by Mrs. Grace D Stanley on behalf of Karl, Andrew Mr. and Sage Telecom, Inc.